

## WELCOME TO GRAND VUE PARK!

Welcome to the Grand Vue Park newsletter! With this monthly newsletter we want to connect with you, our guests, and keep you updated on programs, events, and the people who make Grand Vue Park so special. We strive to make Grand Vue Park a clean and state-of-the-art recreational facility and provide guests with an opportunity to connect with nature through our different amenities. Grand Vue Park is a county park, owned and operated by the Marshall County Park and Recreation Board, which is made up of individuals appointed by the County Commission.

It is a pleasure to serve our guests every day. From mountain biking, paintball and disc golf to our adventure park, we want Grand Vue Park to be the place you can count on for your next adventure! Grab a pair of binoculars and take a peaceful stroll through our all-natural trail system and check out the different species of birds and other wildlife amongst us.

While at the park, stop by our scenic overlook to take in the City of Moundsville landscape. Be sure to check out other locations throughout the park for more breathtaking "views" of Grand VUE Park!

Please continue to stay connected with us with this newsletter, our website www.grandvuepark.com and by following us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram! Remember, Wild and Wonderful starts here!







#### **FEBRUARY HOURS:**

- Mini Golf
  CLOSED FOR THE SEASON
- Flurry's Ice Cream Shop & General Store CLOSED FOR THE SEASON
- Water Park
  CLOSED FOR THE SEASON
- Grand Vue Adventures
  CLOSED FOR THE SEASON
- The Vue Bar & Grill
  CLOSED FOR THE SEASON
- \*Dining area available for meetings and parties - call to reserve!\*
- Kara Hall @ 304-845-9810 x 401
- Administrative Office
  Mon-Sat 8am-8pm
  Sunday 9am-8pm

304-845-9810

#### WWW.GRANDVUEPARK.COM

#### 01 FEBRUARY 2024





#### SPECIAL EVENTS: Grand Vue Park will be represented at the Cupid's Love Struck Bridal Show on February 18, 2024 at Wheeling Island Casino.

March 9, 2024 Grand Vue Park will be hosting a comedy show with Hysterical Management- more details coming soon!

Looking for that unique wedding location? Grand Vue Park has the perfect location for that customizable wedding. Call today to tour!

Grand Vue Park also welcomes special events of any kind! We offer onsite catering and Bar packages through The "Vue" Catering & Bar services. Anyone booking 1/1/24-2/29/24 will receive 15% off the Venue & Courtyard.

For more information contact Bridal & Banquet Hall manager, Kara at khall@grandvuepark.com or call 304-845-9810 x 401

### **GRAND VUE ADVENTURES AERIAL PARK**

Grand Vue Adventures is now closed for its regular season operations. Thank you for a GREAT 2023! During the winter months, group bookings may be available by appointment if staffing and weather conditions allow. If interested in booking a winter group, or arranging adventures for next season, please reach out to Nick Cifaldi at nick@grandvueadventures.com. Plus be on the lookout for info and registration for our 2024 Polar Zip event, taking place on Saturday, January 27. Grand Vue Adventures will reopen for the regular season in April 2024.





## GRAND VUE ADVENTURES GROUP OPPORTUNITIES

If you're searching for ways to build your team, we offer comprehensive Team Building packages that provide facilitated instruction for your group. Additionally, through our collaboration with Grand Vue Park, we offer dining, beverages, and lodging options to ensure your team-building experience is an all-inclusive one.

Are you seeking a funfilled experience for your group? We offer a multitude of exciting opportunities, including group rates for our Zipline Tours and Big Zipline Ride, as well as customizable adventures at our Basecamp facility. Let us help you create a day of exhilarating challenges and thrills that will build camaraderie and create unforgettable memories for your group.



Visit our website <u>grandvueadventures.com</u> or give us a call to learn more!



## **UPCOMING EVENTS:**

- February 3- Paint & Punch in the Chevron Learning Center at 1pm.
- February 8- Grazing Board Workshop with Table 304 in the Banquet Hall at 6pm.
- February 9- Mystery Theater Dinner at The Vue Bar & Grill at 6:30pm.
- February 10- 3rd Annual Love Is in the Air Dinner in the Banquet Hall at 5 pm.
- February 10- Smart Center Star Watch at Basecamp 8-10pm
- February 24- Build-A-Buddy in the Banquet Hall from 1-5:30pm.

Bingo is every Saturday at 6pm in Richmond Hall. Must be 18+ to play!

#### **Fitness at the Park**

 Tuesdays: Fun Fitness with Ashley Wear in the Banquet Hall Yoga will resume in Spring 2024stay tuned for dates!

All fitness classes start at 6pm. Only \$6.00! For more information about our events and fitness classes, call or visit grandvuepark.com/events

# KICKING OFF THE NEW YEAR AT GRAND VUE PARK

The Grand Vue Park management team launched the 2024 season by attending RV shows in Columbus and Pittsburgh. This presents an ideal occasion to exhibit Grand Vue Park's amenities to potential guests, as well as the local attractions they can explore. We appreciate everyone who visited the Grand Vue Park booth at both shows and anticipate welcoming you to the park shortly. For additional information regarding the RV Park, kindly contact us at 304-845-9810 or visit our **website**.



## **NEW YEAR, NEW RENOVATIONS**

In January, we undertook a renovation project to update the flooring in our facilities, specifically the Rabbit Deluxe Cabin and the Banquet Hall. Further renovations are scheduled in the coming months for other locations, which will extend to new furniture installations in the other deluxe cabins.

We extend our gratitude to Zambito Flooring America for their contributions towards these updates.





#### **GRAND VUE ADVENTURES POLAR ZIP RECAP**

We want to thank everyone who participated in the 2nd Annual Grand Vue Adventures Polar Zip on January 27th! This year we had 38 zippers ride down the 2100ft Dueling Yahoos Zipline (DYZ) which is "support" friendly where 2 participants can zip at the same time. Proceeds from the Polar Zip will help benefit Appalachian Outreach Inc.





Appalachian Outreach, Inc. (AOI) is a nonprofit poverty relief organization that assists people experiencing poverty and disaster in Ohio, Marshall, and Wetzel counties in West Virginia. AOI believes in the dignity of every person and has been working to ease the burden of poverty in the state for over 20 years by fulfilling unmet basic human needs.











### JOIN THE GRAND VUE PARK TEAM



The 2024 season will be a big one at Grand Vue Park and we want you to part of it! We have several openings for the season in the following departments:

- Aquatic Center including lifeguards, pool concessions, pool slide and ticket booth.
- · Flurry's Ice Cream Shop
- Mini golf
- Banquet Hall
- Paintball
- · Housekeeping
- Maintenance

Stop by the main office for an application or check out our website **here**.

Looking for a summer job opportunity? Look no further! Grand Vue Park is looking for a Pool Manager for the 2024 season! Join the Grand Vue Park team as a Pool Manager and help create a fun and safe environment for our pool patrons. This position will be responsible for customer success, managing day-to-day operations of the pool and supervising lifeguards.

The Pool Manager job description can be found here

If you have any questions, please email bbolock@grandvuepark.com - Great opportunity for an educator during the summer months!





Grand Vue Park is celebrating its 50th year of operation! As a token of appreciation, we are offering a **25% discount on all NEW reservations** for Treetop Villas, Cabins, and RV sites for the entire 2024 season.

This sale will be applicable for any reservation made from 1/1/24 to 12/31/24.

Don't miss out on this fantastic opportunity to experience our beautiful park at a discounted rate!